








86333220 CS20 65

Pedal Platform

REF PART NO. PRV NO QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86007110 72123 1 SWITCH, 25A SPST 125-250V SNAP

2 86172980 70912 9 SCR, KA50X10, PT OHS, WN1412, 
PLTD

3 86264930 27050 1 CABLE TIE, 3.5" UL/CS
4 86326150 - 1 BRKT, LINEAR POT
5 86326140 - 1 PIN, DOWEL .25 X 2.75, STEEL
6 86318010 - 1 PEDAL, HEEL
7 86318000 - 1 PEDAL, ACCELERATOR
8 86317990 - 1 PLATFORM, OPERATOR
9 86311560 - 1 POTENTIOMETER ASM, LINEAR
10 86254970 730304 3 SPRING, COMP 18MM OD X 83 X 2
11 86173330 87513 8 WASHER, M5, FLAT, ISO7093, SS



66 86333220 CS20

Pedal Platform Mounting



86333220 CS20 67

Pedal Platform Mounting

REF PART NO. PRV NO QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86327510 - 9 SCR, KA50 X 16, WN1412 A2 SS
2 86198440 20004 9 CLAMP, 1/4 PLASTIC CABLE

3 86327910 - 4 SCR, KA50X25, PT OHS, WN1412, 
PLTD

4 86173330 87513 4 WASHER, M5, FLAT, ISO7093, SS



68 86333220 CS20

Recovery Tank

17

15

20

21

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

16

17

18

19

14

15

7

157

A TORQUE 15/17 IN/LBS

A

A



86333220 CS20 69

Recovery Tank

* SEE SERIAL NUMBER PAGE.

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86329510 - 2 PLATE, INTAKE RETAINER
2 86328020 - 1 HOSE ASM, 1.25 ID X 18.0, 4:1

3 86327910 - 3 SCR, KA50X25, PT OHS, WN1412, 
PLTD

4 86327850 - 1 GASKET, REC TANK 68”
5 86327840 - 1 GASKET, VAC MOUNT 27”
6 86327590 - 1 LANYARD, 15.0 W/LOOP & EYE

7 86327510 - 11 SCR, KA50X16, PT OHS, WN1412, 
A2 SS

8 86326270 - 2 CLAMP, 1.5 DIA
9 86326200 - 1 GASKET, VACUUM INTAKE
10 86318220 - 1 FRAME, VACUUM MOTOR
11 86318210 - 1 INTAKE, VACUUM
12 86317930 - 1 PANEL, BACK
13 86317920 - 1 TANK, RECOVERY
14 86302360 - 1 DRAIN HOSE, CMPS
15 86173330 87513 10 WASHER, M5, FLAT, ISO7093, SS
16 86173140 70945 2 SCR,KA40X16,PT OVAL,WN1412,PL
17 86002400 20064 2 CLAMP, 2.00 WORM GEAR X .312
18 86199840 090-12A 1 FLOAT SCREEN CAGE ASSY (SLIP)
19 86161800  46-802531 1 LATCH, CONCEALED KEEPER
20 86312920 - 1 GASKET, VAC MOTOR
21 83335700 - 1 BRACKET, DRAIN HOSE *(3)



70 86333220 CS20

Scrub Brush/Pad Driver

8

4

9

6
5

7

2C

2A
2B

75

8

4

9

6

1

5

3



86333220 CS20 71

Scrub Brush/Pad Driver

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES:

1 86000170 02436 1 PAD DRIVER, 20" SD
2A 86000420 02437 1 BRUSH, 20" POLYPROPYLENE SD
2B 86000430 02438 1 BRUSH, 20" NYLON SD
2C 86283870   02439  1 BRUSH, 20" NYLON POLISH SD
3 86005070 51284 1 LOCK, PAD CENTER SNAP, TWO STEP
4 86276590 70695 3 SCR, #12 X 1 PPHSMS SS
5 86276580 70694 1 SCR, 8-32 X 3/4 PTHMS
6 86276600 70696 3 SCR, #10 X 3/4 PTHSMS SS
7 86007910 73817 1 SPRING, EXT .31 D X 2.0 L X .03 W SS
8 86007280 730011 1 SOCKET, DRIVE BRUSH
9 86005940 62852 1 PLATE, BRUSH RELEASE



72 86333220 CS20

Scrub Brush Deck

A TORQUE 18 FT/LBS
AB TORQUE 20 FT/LBS

B

41

42

43

6
35

36

37

38

39

40

1

2

3

4

5

6
7 8

9
10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

34

25

24

27

28

29
30

31

32 33

27

17

9

9

349

25

24

9
26



86333220 CS20 73

Scrub Brush Deck

* SEE SERIAL NUMBER PAGE

** CALL MANUFACTURER FOR SERIAL NUMBER

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86331340 - 1 BREATHER VENT, 10-32 THREAD

2 86331970 - 1 MOTOR, 36VDC 180RPM RT-ANG INCLUDES 
86331340

- 86331980 - - BRUSH SET, 8.633-197.0 SCRUB MTR
3 86325200 - 1 BUSHNG, 30MM, BRNZ
4 86326430 - 1 SUPPORT ASSY, MOTOR, BRUSH DECK
5 86326560 - 1 WASHER, NYLON, 2.28ODX1.28IDX.12 THK
6 86271870 57290 3 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLCK THIN SS
7 86222300 57309 1 NUT, 5/16-18 JAM SS C
8 86320370 - 1 LINKAGE ARM ASSY, PIVOT SQUG
9 86010670 87029 10 WASHER 5/16 FLAT SS

10 86328620 - 1 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1/2 LG, HHCS, BLK NYLON
11 86279070 87056 2 WASHER, M6 FLAT
12 86273850 70022 1 SCR, 1/4-20 X 2 HHCS SS
13 86319800 - 1 SHROUD, 20" SCRUB DECK
14 86329560 - 3 SCR, M8X1.25X25MM LG, BSHCS, SS
15 86326550 - 1 SUPPORT PLATE, SHROUD
16 86326540 - 1 BRIDGE BRKT, DECK LIFT
17 86228990 09153 4 BEARING,FLNGD,.314ID X.502OD
18 86277130 70795 4 SCREW 5/16-18X1.00 CARRIAGE  SS
19 86326600 - 1 BRKT, DECK LIFT, UPPER RIGHT
20 86326610 - 1 BRKT, DECK LIFT, LOWER RIGHT
21 86276070 70593 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS
22 86326580 - 1 BRKT, DECK LIFT, UPPER LEFT
23 86326590 - 1 BRKT, DECK LIFT, LOWER LEFT
24 86270830 57023 4 NUT 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS
25 86259410 87206 4 WASHER THRUST.51 ID X1ODX.063
26 86290040 - 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 BSHCS SS
27 86330990 - 5 WASHER, 5/16 INT STAR, SS
28 86337200 - 1 WASHER, 19MM X 34MM X 3MM FLAT SS *(1)
29 86003420 29220 1 DRIVER, BRUSH SD
30 86004810 48040 1 KEY, 1/4 SQ X 1.00
31 86279630 87212 1 WASHER, .344IDX1.13ODX.09T PLT
32 86279130 87083 1 WASHER 5/16 SPLIT LOCK PLTD
33 86330970 - 1 SCR, M8X1.25X25MM LG, HHCS, SS
34 86271840 57285 4 NUT 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK THIN SS
35 86327700 - 2 SHOULDER BOLT, 5/16 X 5/8 LG SS
36 86010630 87013 2 WASHER 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS
37 86320430 - 1 20" BRUSH SKIRT
38 86328220 - 1 FLEXIBLE STRIP BRUSH, 20" SKIRT
39 86319820 - 1 PIVOT, SQUEEGEE LINKAGE
40 86338440 - 1 SPACER, .41 ID X .73 OD X .105T *(1)
41 86006870 70406 1 SCREW #10B X 1/2 PHMS BLK
42 86335450 - 1 WASHER, #10 X .75 ODX.040. NYL, BLK
43 86324480 - 1 ACCESS COVER, BRUSH RELEASE



74 86333220 CS20

Scrub Brush Deck Mounting

1

2 3
4

5

6



86333220 CS20 75

Scrub Brush Deck Mounting

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86277030 70780 4 SCR, 5/16-18X1.25 CARRIAGE S
2 86270830 57023 4 NUT 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS
3 86010670 87029 4 WASHER 5/16 FLAT SS
4 86259410 87206 4 WASHER THRUST.51 ID X1ODX.063
5 86228990 09153 4 BEARING,FLNGD,.314ID X.502OD
6 86277130 70795 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 CARRIAGE SS



76 86333220 CS20

Scrub Deck Lift

13

A TORQUE 50 IN/OZ

A
1

2

3

4
5

6

7
8

12

7

10

9

11



86333220 CS20 77

Scrub Deck Lift

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86271660 57233 2 NUT 4-40 HEX NYLOCK
2 86007160 72157 4 SWITCH 10A ROLLER MINI
3 86327390 - 2 SCR, 4-40 X 2 PPHMS
4 86323850 - 1 PLATE, SWITCH ACTUATOR
5 86320880 - 1 ACT, 36VDC, 3.0" STK, 8.74 LNG
6 86328040 - 1 PIN, CLEVIS, 1/4 X 2.0 L
7 86008650 80604 2 COTTER 1/4" RING
8 86336790 - 1 PIN, CLEVIS, 1/4 X 2.50. PLTD *(2)
9 86279610 - 1 WASHER, SEAL 1/4X5/8OD SS
10 86338480 - 1 GUIDE PLATE ASM *(2)
11 86010630 87013 1 WASHER 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS
12 86264940 - 1 CABLE TIE, 11.38" UL/CSA *(2)
13 86342240 - 1 SPACER, .81 X 1.06 X .125 *(4)

*SEE SERIAL NUMBER PAGE



78 86333220 CS20

Solution Tank

18

19

20

3

5

-A-

-A-

1

2

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

14



86333220 CS20 79

Solution Tank

REF PART NO. PRV NO QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86326310 - 1 FITTING, ELBOW 3/4 BSP, O-RING
2 86326620 - 1 HOSE, 3/4ID X .12W X 20"LG, CLR
3 86330960 - 2 LANYARD, ELASTIC, .125 X 4.0

4 86330940 - 1 NIPPLE, HEX 3/8NPT X 1.25LG, PE 
BLACK

5 86329670 - 2 COVER, FILL PORT
6 86326280 - 1 BRACKET, TANK BRACE
7 86321270 - 1 HOSE, 3/8ID WIREBOUND X 18"
8 86317940 - 1 TANK, SOLUTION, CS20
9 86279630 87212 5 WASHER, .344IDX1.130ODX.09T PLT
10 86010670 87029 2 WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 SS
11 86010610 84203 1 VALVE, 24VDC SOL 3/8 HOSE CIM
12 86225680 84201 1 VALVE, 3/8 FPT BALL
13 86007970 73864 1 STRAINER, 3/8 IN. NPT 60 MESH
14 86275180 70375 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1/2 HHCS GR5
15 86006760 70305 3 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS GR5
16 86001550 40043 1 HOSEBARB, 3/8MPT X 3/8HOSE 90
17 86233110 20018 1 CLAMP, 1.00 WORM GEAR
18 86279600 87187 2 WASHER, #6 FLAT BRASS
19 86333260 - 2 GASKET, 3.0”, FILL PORT
20 86328020 - 1 HOSE ASM, 1.25 ID X 14.0, 4:1



80 86333220 CS20

Squeegee

 1 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 
 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 19 

 34 

 3 

2

31

24

25

24

30

35

ATTACHES 
TO FRAME

36



86333220 CS20 81

Squeegee

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86332060 - 4 RIV-NUT, HEX, 5/16-18X.562, CLEAR 
CAD

2 86327860 - 1 SQUEEGEE BLADE RETAINER ASSY
3 86327790 - 6 PLATE, WEIGHT, SQUEEGEE
4 86326520 - 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 2.25 HHCS SS
5 86326510 - 1 PIVOT SHAFT, LATCH
6 86326490 - 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3.0 CARRIAGE SS
7 86326480 - 4 SCR, 1/4-20 X 2.25 CARRIAGE SS
8 86326470 - 1 BRACE, SQUEEGEE COVER
9 86326460 - 1 CASTER, 1-5/8, 3/8-24 SHT STUD

10 86326450 - 1 RECEIVER, LATCH PLATE, 
SQUEEGEE

11 86326440 - 2 LIFT BRKT, BUMPER, SQUEEGEE
12 86326420 - 1 SPRING, RUBBER
13 86326400 - 1 RECEIVER, LATCH, SQUEEGEE
14 86326070 - 1 BLADE, SQUEEGEE, REAR, DURO 40

15 86326060 - 1 BLADE, SQUEEGEE, FRONT, DURO 
40

16 86323910 - 1 VACUUM TUBE, SQUEEGEE
17 86320730 - 1 COVER, SQUEEGEE-RH
18 86320720 - 1 COVER, SQUEEGEE-LH
19 86292500 - 4 WASHER, .324ID X .567OD X .057, SS
20 86001350 140390 2 BUSHING, SPANNER .435 X 1.10
21 86011020 89202 2 WHEEL, 3" DIA. CUSHION RUBBER
22 86010880 89058 2 WHEEL, 1.5 OD X .31 ID X .75 W GRY
23 86010650 87018 2 WASHER, #10 X 9/16 FLAT
24 86010630 87013 4 WASHER, 1/4 X 5/8 FLAT SS
25 86278910 87003 1 WASHER, 3/8 X 7/8 FLAT SS
26 86008660 80605 2 COTTER, 5/16 RING
27 86275470 70484 1 SCR, 10-32 X 5/8 PPHMS SS
28 86006270 66276 2 PIN, CLEVIS 5/16 X 1.63 PLTD
29 86271840 57285 2 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK THN SS
30 86005810 57245 4 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS
31 86005800 57217 1 NUT, 3/8-24 HEX JAM, PLTD
32 86271240 57154 2 NUT, CAP, PUSH, .25"
33 86270990 57090 1 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK SS
34 86219690 48080 4 KNOB, 1.5 OD X 5/16-18
35 86332400 - 2 LIFT BRKT, DOUBLE SCRUB
36 86332460 - 2 LANYARD ASSY, COILED CABLE
- 86338160 - - SQUEEGEE ASM, CS20 KIT COMPLETE



82 86333220 CS20

Steering

1

2

3

4

5

6



86333220 CS20 83

Steering

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86259610 730117 1 WHEEL STEERING 40 SPLINE HUB
2 86271610 57228 1 NUT 5/8-18 HEX NYLOCK THN
3 86279420 87156 1 WASHER,.75IDX1.25ODX.125THK NY
4 86228790 09111 2 BEARING FLANGE .88ODX.75IDX.75
5 86339320 - 1 SHAFT, STEERING KIT CS20
6 86234810 27945 1 COVER, STEERING WHEEL



84 86333220 CS20

Vacuum

1

2

3

4

5

MOUNT .80" FROM SEALING SURFACE OF 
CONSOLE TO BOTTOM OF WASHER ON 
MOUNTING TABS (3).

WASHER

MOUNTING TAB

CONSOLE  SURFACE
.80"

SECTION

FOR VACUUM MOTOR REPLACEMENT



86333220 CS20 85

Vacuum

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86273920 70049 3 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.75 PPHMS    SS
2 86010630 87013 3 WASHER 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS
3 86264930 27050 1 CABLE TIE, 3.5" UL/CSA
4 86327500 - 3 MOUNT, VIBRATION
5 86012210 - 1 VAC MOTOR, 36VDC 2ST TD
- 86135310 140686 1 BRUSH SET, 24/36V VAC, WINDSOR



88 86333220 CS20

Wiring-Control Panel

3

2 HORN
BUTTON

OPEN

48

R
ED

25 23

W
H

T

W
H

T

G TORQUE 45-55 IN-LBS

G

G

BRUSH RELAY

VACUUM RELAY

RELAY RELAY RELAY

CB18A
CB1.5A

CB12A

C
NO

DIRECTION
SWITCH

ROTARY

CONTROLLER

HOUR METER

41

BLK

BATTERY METER

WHT

1

2

123
4

5678

9101112

1314

123
4

5678

9101112

1314

M
O

LE
X

B
R

U
S

H

KA1

123
4

5678

9101112

1314

K1 K2

PIN 1

PIN 1 - 38-WHT
PIN 2 - 18-YEL
PIN 3 - 8-ORG
PIN 4 - 32-GRY
PIN 5 - 37-PNK
PIN 6 - 34-WHT

CONNECTOR D CONNECTOR ECONNECTOR CCONNECTOR A

1

2 PIN 2 - BRAKE NEGATIVE
PIN 1 - BRAKE POSITIVE

CONNECTOR F

M
O

LE
X

PIN 7 - 36-GRY
PIN 8 - 20-ORG

CONNECTOR B

17

14 8

1

2

3

4

5
6

8

9
S1 - PIN 9 K1 / 22-WHT
S2 - OPEN
S3 - S4 / 27-BLK
S4 - PIN 5 K1 / 26-BLU
S5 - PIN 7 K2 / 25-VIO
S6 - PIN 14 K2 / 24-GRN
S8 - PIN 4 K1 / 21-YEL
S9 - PIN 4 K2 / 23-ORG

1-BRN 11-BLKPIN 6 K1-PIN 6 K2
PIN 8 K1-PIN 4 K2
PIN 9 K1-PIN 1 K2
PIN 4 K1-PIN 8 K2
PIN 10 K1-PIN 10 K2
PIN 12 K1-PIN 12 K2
PIN 13 K1-PIN 13 K2
PIN 14 K1-PIN 9 K2
PIN 11 K2-PIN 14 K2

RELAY JUMPERS

PIN 10 - 41-YEL
PIN 11 - 40-ORG
PIN 12 - 39-VIO
PIN 13 - 33-BLK
PIN 14 - 9-VIO

2-BLU
3-WHT
4-YEL
5-WHT
6-BLK
7-GRN
8-ORG
9-VIO
10-BLK

12-WHT
13-RED
14-BLK
15-RED
16-BLU
17-GRN
18-YEL
19-BRN
20-ORG

MID SWITCH S1 CHR/INT SWITCH
LOWER SWITCH S2
ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
HORN
HORN
VAC SWITCH
VAC SWITCH
BSH SWITCH
BSH SWITCH

CHR/INT SWITCH
POWER ACT SWITCHES
BRAKE SOL
BRAKE SOL
PLATFORM
PLATFORM
POT
POT-WIPER
POT

1 10 11 20

PIN 5 K1-PIN 7 K1

PIN 3 KA1-PIN 6 KA1
PIN 2 KA1-PIN 5 KA1

RELAY JUMPERS
PIN 2 KA1-PIN 7 KA1

PIN 13 K2-PIN 17 TB

RESISTOR 270OHM 5W
PIN 9 KA1-PIN 13 KA1

C1-2 TO C2-3
C2-3 TO C2-4
C2-4 TO C2-6
C2-1 TO C2-2
C2-2 TO C1-3
C1-3 TO C1-4
C1-4 TO C1-6
C3-2 TO C3-3
C3-3 TO C3-5

ROTARY JUMPERS
C1-1 TO C1-2

V
A

C
U

U
M

TR
AC

TI
O

N

B
A

TT
E

R
Y

ESTOP

KEY SWITCH

21 22

57

57 58

36 51

37

12

35

31
16

52 11 49

49

50
7

40

BATT(-)

B
A

TT
(+

)

BATT(-)

21 22

45

45 46

46

5247

47

55

6

29
42
43
53
58

56 56 53

RED

B
LKR
E

D

WHT
RED

R
ED W

HT

YEL

W
H

T

WHT BLK

RED

ORG

RED

GRN

RED

RED

RED

R
E

D

R
ED

BL
K

*ALL GNDS ARE BLK

BRN

BLU

BLU

GRY

G
R

Y

W
H

T

W
H

T

PN
K

R
ED

P
N

K



86333220 CS20 89

Wiring-Control Panel

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86326190 - 1 HARNESS, MAIN PANEL
2 86261210 29204 2 DIODE ASM, 76008 X 76008
3 86003410 29215 2 DIODE ASM, 76075 X 76075



90 86333220 CS20

Wiring-Main Harness

H

J

F

G
1

OPEN
3/RED
2/BLU
1/BRN

4/BLK
5/VIO

7/GRN
6/ORG

8

45

1

OPEN
13/RED
2/BLU
1/BRN

10/BLK
9/VIO

7/GRN
8/ORG

8

45

DIAGRAM T

MICRO SWITCH HARNESS

DIAGRAM U

MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR

U

T

11/BLK

12/RED

DIAGRAM P

INTERLOCK SWITCH

11
/B

LK

12
/R

ED

DIAGRAM N
11C/BLK

12C/RED

1

2

OPTIONAL CHARGER

BRAKE

INDICATES OPTIONAL ACCESSORY

SWITCH

LINEAR 

5/GRN
4/RED

DIAGRAM F DIAGRAM G

DIAGRAM H DIAGRAM J

8/GRN

7/ORG

3/RED

1 BRN

6/VIO

5/ BLK

2/BLU

1/BRN

NO
NC

NO
NC

NO
NC

NO
NC

VACUUM SWITCH MID-POSITION SWITCH

BRUSH SWITCH BOTTOM POSITION SWITCH

10

DIAGRAM R

LINEAR SWITCH
1/BRN
2/WHT
3/BLK

SWITCH

R

2

3

9

1

4 6

3

5

8

SWITCHES
MICRO 

BRUSH MOTOR

TRACTION MOTOR

SQUEEGEE & DECK 
ACTUATOR

SOLENOID

REDAL

SOLENOID

VACUUM

HORN

MOTOR

A B C D

5/
W

H
T

6/
BL

K

DIAGRAM A
15/RED

14/BLK

MM

MM

DIAGRAM B 19/BRN
20/WHT
18/ORG

16/BLU
17/GRN

DIAGRAM C

22/BLK

21/RED

DIAGRAM D

26/BLK

25/WHT
DIAGRAM E

3/WHT

4/YLW

E

K

DIAGRAM K

24/BLK

23/WHT

CONTROL PANEL

PLATFORM

N

P

A

B

A

B

A

B

1 2 3

4 5 6

1

2

1

2

BRAKE SOLENOID

ACTUATOR

PEDAL PLATFORM

TRACTION MOTOR

BRUSH MOTOR

VACUUM MOTOR



86333220 CS20 91

Wiring-Main Harness

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

1 86333100 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MAIN ACTUATOR 

2 86333110 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MAIN POT AND 
BRAKE

3 86333120 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MAIN CHARGER
4 86333130 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MAIN TRACTION
5 86333140 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MAIN VACUUM
6 86333150 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MAIN BRUSH
7 86333160 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MAIN POWER
8 86333170 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MAIN HORN
9 86333180 - 1 JUMPER, CHARGER INHIBIT
10 86333400 - 1 HARNESS, CS20 MICRO SWITCH



92 86333220 CS20

Wiring-Diagram

8/OR

7/GN

-VAC

/

49/RT 50/RT

40/OR

-X11 -X3

-VAC

-BRUSH

AUX3 AUX2

-COIL

18/OR

38/WS

19/BN

-X2 -X1

-K1

AUX1

SOLBRAKE

-R1

M

/

/

/1.132

/1.132

-POT

-GND

+Ubatt

1.135

/2.244

20/GE 32/GR 33/SW

37/RS 36/GR

35/GR

11/RS

41/GE 34/WS 9/VI 39/VI

DIR LED

-14 PIN TILLER

-X8 -X4 -X13 -X5 -X7 -X10 -X12

-K2

-KSI

-X6

-ESTOP
-TC

-TRACTION

-TRACTION

-K1

-X14

-BSH

-ROTARY

-CHARGER

-RW-6

-INTERLOCK

-RW-2/3/5

SLOW/FAST KEY SWITCH BATTERY INHIBITS REVTHROTTLE LOW REV

-COIL

-REV

-VAC OFF

-LED



86333220 CS20 93

Wiring-Diagram

M M

/

/

3.306

/2.239

/1.143

+Ubatt

-GND

47/RT

52/WS

51/WS

16/BL

17/WS

17/WS

14/SW

23/OR 21/GE

6/SW

55/SW

31/BL

45/RT
46/RT

ACT

DIR LED

-ESTOP

-PLATFORM

-FWR

-REV

-K2.

-K1

-K2

-HORN

-KSI

-FWRSW

-BRK-REV(K2)

-K1.

-BRUSH -VAC

-LED1 -LED2

-K2 -K1

HOUR

-HORN

-K2 -K1 -WATER

-R2

-F1

-F2

-F3

270

GN BN

VI

BN WS

BL



94 86333220 CS20

Wiring-Diagram

/3.338
/3.335
/3.334
/3.332
/3.331

32 41 5 61111 651 42 311 651 42 3

/

/
1.137

/3.317
/3.342

/3.317
/3.342

/3.342
/3.342

1

1

31/BL

13/RT

3/WS 4/GE 33/SW

32/GR 34/WS28/BL
30/RS

29/SW

PIN4

ACT

-Y1

-S1

-KA1

-KA1

-KA1

-KA1

-S2

-KA1

-KA1

-R3

-Q4-Q4-Q4

MID

LOWER

PIN13

PIN6

ACTUATOR

POLE1 POLE2 POLE3

MICRO

MICRO



86333220 CS20

        

              Options
                     &
            Suggested
            Spare Parts



96 86333220 CS20

On Board Battery Charger-Option

1
2

15

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

13
6

14

7

610

12

8

8



86333220 CS20 97

On Board Battery Charger-Option

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION  SERIAL NO. 
FROM  NOTES

1 98408740 - 1 KIT, CHARGER, SPE 36V 15A
2 86332690 - 1 BRKT, CHARGER METER
3 86332370 - 1 BRACKET, CORD WRAP
4 86327690 - 1 BRACKET, CHARGER
5 86259400 87205 2 WASHER, THRUST .51 ID X 1 ODBRO
6 86010670 87029 7 WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 SS
7 86276070 70593 5 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS
8 86006770 70323 7 SCR, 10-32 X 1/4 PHTR PLTD
9 86006750 70302 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HHCS GR5
10 86270830 57023 5 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS
11 86234390 23725 1 CORD ASM, 16/3 SJTWX2M IEC
12 86233170 20054 6 CLAMP, 3/8 NYLON UL/CSA
13 86228990 09153 2 BEARING FLG .314IDX.5002OD
14 86333070 - 1 METER, SPE BATTERY CHARGE
15 86198470 20015 5 CLAMP, 9/16 DIA NYLON



86 86333220 CS20

Wiring-Battery

1A

2A

3

4

5

MAIN WIRING HARNESS

6

1B

2B



86333220 CS20 87

Wiring-Battery

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION  SERIAL NO. 
FROM  NOTES

1A 86329720 - 2 BATT, CBL, ASM, JUMPER
1B 86334280 - 2 CBL, 6GA 5/16" RING 15" NOT SHOWN
2A 86329710 - 1 BATT,CBL,ASM,W/ANDERSON
2B 86334270 - 1 CBL, BATT RING W/ANDERSON NOT SHOWN
3 86228400 10021 3 BATTERY, 12V, 130AH
- 86328630 - 3 BATTERY, 12V 114A/H AGM NOT SHOWN
4 86270920 57049 2 SP NUT, 6-32 HEX NYLOCK SS
5 86279450 87161 2 WASHER, #6 FLAT SAE PLTD
6 86274710 70261 2 SCR, 6-32 X 1.0 PPHMS
7 86271910 57295 6 NUT, 5/16-18 FLEXLOCK NOT SHOWN
8 86006560 70083 6 SCREW  5/16-18 X 1 HHCS SS    NP NOT SHOWN



98 86333220 CS20

Suggested Spare Parts

Suggested Spare Parts

PART NO. PRV NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES

86230140 14622 BREAKER, 1.5A CIRCUIT
86328180 - BREAKER, 12A, 250VAC, 32VDC
86316160 - BREAKER, 18A, 250VAC, 32VDC
86002010 14942 BOOT, 3/8 CIRCUIT BREAKER
86332510 - BOOT, SEAL PUSH BUTTON 11MM
86313950 - SWITCH, SPDT 3 POSN MOM, ARROW
86007190 72161 SWITCH, KEY DPST
86314150 - KNOB, SELECTOR
98408880 - KIT, CS20 ROTARY SWITCH
86302360 - DRAIN HOSE
86199840 090-12A FLOAT SCREEN CAGE ASSY (SLIP)
86331980 - BRUSH SET, 8.633-197.0 SCRUB MTR
86135310 140686 BRUSH SET, 24/36V VAC, WINDSOR
86007970 73864 STRAINER, 3/8 IN. NPT 60 MESH
86312920 - GASKET, VAC MOTOR
86326200 - GASKET, VACUUM INTAKE
86327850 - GASKET, REC TANK 68”
86327840 - GASKET, VAC MOUNT 27”
86327830 - GASKET,.188X.31X41.0
86317980 - GASKET, DOME
86326070 - BLADE, SQUEEGEE, REAR, DURO 40
86326060 - BLADE, SQUEEGEE, FRONT, DURO 40
86219690 48080 KNOB, 1.5 OD X 5/16-18



86333220 CS20 99

Serial Numbers

REF. NO MODEL: SERIAL #
1 CS20: 10061250000400, CSC20: 10061330000379
2 CS20: 10061250000432, CSC20: 10061330000436
3 CS20: 10061250000436, CSC20: 10061330000445
4 CS20: 10061250000481, CSC20: 10061330000504




